

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Moore to Engrossed House Bill No. 76 by Representative Moore

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, after "crime of" and before "intentional" delete "felony"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 9, after "§43.5.1." and before "infection" change "Felony intentional" to "Intentional"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, delete lines 10 through 13 in their entirety and insert the following:

"A. Intentional infection of an incurable sexually transmitted disease is when a person has the specific intent to infect another human with an incurable transmitted disease without the knowing and lawful consent of the victim, the offender knew he had an incurable sexually transmitted disease at the time of infection, and the offender engaged in any of the following:"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, delete lines 18 and 19 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 3 change "C.(1) Whoever commits the crime of felony" to "B.(1) Whoever commits the crime of"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 6, after "crime of" and before "intentional" delete "felony"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 11, after the period "." insert "Lack of knowledge of the victim's age shall not be a defense."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, line 12, after "crime of" and before "intentional" delete "felony"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, line 17, after the period "." insert "Lack of knowledge of the victim's age shall not be a defense."

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 2, line 18, after "crime of" and before "intentional" delete "felony"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, line 21, after the period "." insert "Lack of knowledge of the victim's age shall
3 not be a defense."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 On page 2, line 22, after "crime of" and before "intentional" delete "felony"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 12

7 On page 2, delete line 27 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 28, delete "sexually
8 transmitted disease" and insert "C.(1) It is an affirmative defense that the victim"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

10 On page 4, line 2, after "R.S. 14:43.5.1." and before "infection" change "(felony intentional"
11 to "(intentional"